All units mm unless otherwise specified

OEM
Front
Rear
E38 M-Parallel
Front
Rear

Front Difference
Rear Difference

Apex ARC-8 stagger
Front
Rear
Front Difference
Rear Difference

Apex ARC-8 square
Front
Rear
Front Difference
Rear Difference

LTW5 / CL
Front
Rear
Front Difference
Rear Difference

LTWS5 / MPSS
Front
Rear
Front Difference
Rear Difference

Diameter (in)
18
18

Diameter (in)
18
18

Diameter (in)
18
18

Diameter (in)
18
18

Diameter (in)
18
18

Diameter (in)
18
18

Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
8 203.2 42
9 2286 30
Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
8.5 2159 13
9.5 241.3 25
0.5 12.7  -29
0.5 12.7 -5
Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
8.5 215.9 38
9.5 241.3 22
0.5 12.7 -4
0.5 12.7 -8
Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
9.5 241.3 35
9.5 241.3 35 12
1.5 38.1 -7
0.5 12.7 5
Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
9.5 241.3 35
10 254 43 20
15 38.1 -7
1 25.4 13
Wheel Spacer
Width (in) Width Offset Thickness
9.5 241.3 35
10 254 43 20
1.5 38.1 -7
1 25.4 13

Width
225
255

Width
245
275

20
20

Width
245
275

20
20

Width
265

40
10

Width
275
285

50
30

Width
265
285

40
30

Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
45 248.22
40 249.72
Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
40 241.72
35 238.22
-5 -6.5
-5 -11.5
Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
40 241.72
35 238.22
-5 -6.5
-5 -11.5
Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
35 231.22
35 231.22
-10 -17
-5 -18.5
Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
35 238.22
35 245.22
-10 -10
-5 -4.5
Tire
Sidewall ratio Overall height
35 231.22
35 245.22
-10 -17
-5 -4.5

Wheel > hub
59.6
84.3

Wheel > hub
94.95
95.65
35.35
11.35

Wheel > hub
69.95
98.65
10.35
14.35

Wheel > hub
85.65
97.65
26.05
13.35

Wheel > hub
85.65
104
26.05
19.7

Wheel > hub
85.65
104
26.05
19.7

Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel < hub Tire < hub
70.5 143.6 154.5
97.5 144.3 157.5
Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel < hub Tire < hub
109.5 120.95 135.5
112.5 145.65 162.5
39 -22.65 -19
15 1.35 5
Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel < hub Tire < hub
84.5 145.95 160.5
115.5 142.65 159.5
14 2.35 6
18 -1.65 2
Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel <hub Tire < hub
97.5 155.65 167.5
109.5 143.65 155.5
27 12.05 13
12 -0.65 -2
Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel < hub Tire < hub
102.5 155.65 172.5
119.5 150 165.5
32 12.05 18
22 5.7 8
Fitment
Tire > hub Wheel <hub Tire < hub
97.5 155.65 167.5
119.5 150 165.5
27 12.05 13
22 5.7 8

Camber

-1.8

Camber

Camber
-2.5

-1.5
-0.2

Camber
-2
-2.5
-1
-0.7

Camber
-1
-1.8

Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
4.33 66.17 158.83
7.84 89.66 165.34
Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
12.65 96.85 148.15
12.47 100.03 174.97
8.32 30.68 -10.68
4.62 10.38 9.62
Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
8.44 76.06 168.94
10.39 105.11 169.89
4.10 9.90 10.10
2.55 15.45 4.55
Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
10.09 87.41 177.59
8.07 101.43 163.57
575 21.25 18.75
0.23 11.77 -1.77
Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
8.31 94.19 180.81
10.70 108.80 176.20
3.98 28.02 21.98
2.85 19.15 10.85
Alignment
Camber offset Tire > hub Tire < hub
4.04 93.46 171.54
7.70 111.80 173.20
-0.30 27.30 12.70
-0.14 22.14 7.86



